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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 1996

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,017 63,193 1,716 13,568 985 7 0 0

BAKER 1,144 10,628 39 203 41 23 10 10

BAY 28,530 44,434 3,012 7,094 1,201 170 87 0

BRADFORD 2,007 9,411 13 764 110 54 0 0

BREVARD 136,265 114,008 4,636 31,124 2,407 322 0 2

BROWARD 269,964 426,742 924 112,005 2,972 61 788 23

CALHOUN 477 6,012 35 75 2 26 0 0

CHARLOTTE 48,477 33,170 1,003 10,720 772 237 0 0

CITRUS 31,304 35,221 1,079 9,624 1,594 158 0 0

CLAY 40,775 22,613 630 9,035 626 295 20 2

COLLIER 62,846 25,696 1,805 11,422 1,029 248 0 57

COLUMBIA 7,000 18,762 377 1,589 303 10 1 6

DADE 333,038 406,599 1,196 114,710 2,698 20 0 22

DESOTO 3,402 9,607 330 532 138 37 0 0

DIXIE 752 8,433 92 146 58 24 0 0

DUVAL 141,140 212,699 7,392 36,851 3,335 951 0 0

ESCAMBIA 63,906 81,408 2,000 13,527 1,199 773 0 1

FLAGLER 11,962 11,618 501 3,521 357 166 0 0

FRANKLIN 753 6,490 14 260 27 19 0 0

GADSDEN 2,176 21,795 133 702 127 37 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,330 5,953 55 344 79 25 0 0

GLADES 1,115 4,349 134 170 96 44 0 0

GULF 1,295 8,192 29 286 29 0 0 0

HAMILTON 497 6,425 65 117 25 10 0 0

HARDEE 1,860 8,388 63 377 40 12 0 0

HENDRY 4,015 10,027 237 977 39 60 0 0

HERNANDO 39,695 36,925 823 10,458 688 216 0 0

HIGHLANDS 22,759 23,058 1,509 3,591 345 116 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 175,009 220,326 6,254 60,608 527 212 0 0

HOLMES 869 9,664 5 280 57 26 9 2

INDIAN RIVER 35,805 20,539 1,038 5,508 284 84 0 0

JACKSON 3,450 19,389 127 789 146 39 0 0

JEFFERSON 981 6,097 94 198 60 24 0 0

LAFAYETTE 197 3,604 0 51 11 8 62 0
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LAKE 56,151 40,977 1,665 10,654 998 95 0 0

LEE 119,833 79,261 3,275 30,683 1,391 532 38 10

LEON 38,566 87,484 1,923 14,866 1,564 335 0 42

LEVY 4,038 13,050 476 707 110 38 0 0

LIBERTY 134 3,584 3 34 6 14 0 0

MADISON 1,094 8,308 86 170 90 31 0 0

MANATEE 72,656 53,240 375 18,279 1,221 317 0 1

MARION 58,608 61,166 2,802 13,409 794 506 0 0

MARTIN 45,932 21,658 1,924 8,050 604 182 0 0

MONROE 18,730 20,841 1,251 6,543 474 194 0 0

NASSAU 11,669 17,661 552 1,744 394 51 0 0

OKALOOSA 57,374 32,385 513 11,545 679 484 0 0

OKEECHOBEE 4,671 13,001 160 1,088 114 59 0 0

ORANGE 161,888 151,524 7,540 44,688 1,639 1,220 201 1,545

OSCEOLA 30,905 34,367 3,006 10,093 712 213 147 29

PALM BEACH 229,838 274,225 8,414 86,622 3,812 623 0 0

PASCO 86,424 86,903 408 28,673 1,409 562 35 466

PINELLAS 268,724 231,847 16,935 75,495 1,967 15 26 0

POLK 92,385 116,879 1,213 21,502 664 0 16 0

PUTNAM 10,231 27,755 1,252 2,220 191 26 6 25

SANTA ROSA 31,612 29,489 1,093 5,460 614 502 0 0

SARASOTA 118,220 65,313 2,122 24,516 1,218 780 120 13

SEMINOLE 98,704 66,008 3,073 22,559 1,504 717 0 0

ST. JOHNS 34,574 26,941 1,094 7,534 590 240 0 0

ST. LUCIE 50,103 53,764 4,872 13,565 581 1,679 16 16

SUMTER 7,617 12,728 334 1,704 333 37 0 0

SUWANNEE 3,859 15,261 904 303 197 17 0 0

TAYLOR 1,305 10,300 73 189 79 49 0 0

UNION 428 5,125 23 98 19 4 0 0

VOLUSIA 98,962 113,668 4,206 28,873 703 70 0 0

WAKULLA 1,864 9,777 113 473 70 23 2 0

WALTON 6,771 14,796 355 1,624 346 85 0 0

WASHINGTON 1,725 10,296 164 333 7 40 0 0

3,333,407 3,761,057 109,559 955,522 47,501 14,254 1,584 2,272TOTALS
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582 232 36 1 2 46 86 98559% 24% 4% 0% 0% 5% 9%ALACHUA

31 52 9 0 0 0 442 5346% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 83%BAKER

857 364 57 0 5 7 229 1,51956% 24% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%BAY

47 28 7 0 0 0 85 16728% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 51%BRADFORD

2,021 306 38 5 5 2 861 3,23862% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%BREVARD

1,746 430 83 14 0 50 1,278 3,60148% 12% 2% 0% 0% 1% 35%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 16 160% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%CALHOUN

577 166 38 0 0 4 276 1,06154% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 26%CHARLOTTE

759 412 42 0 0 2 413 1,62847% 25% 3% 0% 0% 0% 25%CITRUS

335 152 4 0 9 17 36 55361% 27% 1% 0% 2% 3% 7%CLAY

724 158 16 0 5 4 128 1,03570% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER

119 114 66 0 2 4 125 43028% 27% 15% 0% 0% 1% 29%COLUMBIA

1,760 2,602 93 26 147 97 250 4,97535% 52% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5%DADE

127 78 1 0 0 0 126 33238% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%DESOTO

20 2 2 0 4 0 30 5834% 3% 3% 0% 7% 0% 52%DIXIE

2,039 872 69 0 4 0 661 3,64556% 24% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%DUVAL

1,047 368 138 0 6 9 244 1,81258% 20% 8% 0% 0% 0% 13%ESCAMBIA

167 110 12 0 0 31 90 41041% 27% 3% 0% 0% 8% 22%FLAGLER

12 7 6 0 0 1 47 7316% 10% 8% 0% 0% 1% 64%FRANKLIN

62 30 8 0 0 1 53 15440% 19% 5% 0% 0% 1% 34%GADSDEN

38 14 17 0 0 0 71 14027% 10% 12% 0% 0% 0% 51%GILCHRIST

16 34 0 0 0 0 46 9617% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%GLADES

12 1 0 0 0 0 143 1568% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 92%GULF

8 5 2 0 1 0 9 2532% 20% 8% 0% 4% 0% 36%HAMILTON

18 6 21 0 0 0 6 5135% 12% 41% 0% 0% 0% 12%HARDEE

130 330 42 0 2 0 344 84815% 39% 5% 0% 0% 0% 41%HENDRY

449 146 89 0 0 3 193 88051% 17% 10% 0% 0% 0% 22%HERNANDO

288 431 52 0 0 0 504 1,27523% 34% 4% 0% 0% 0% 40%HIGHLANDS

415 527 22 1 0 66 689 1,72024% 31% 1% 0% 0% 4% 40%HILLSBOROUGH

29 6 1 0 0 0 21 5751% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 37%HOLMES

123 129 23 0 0 0 907 1,18210% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 77%INDIAN RIVER

93 35 26 0 0 2 39 19548% 18% 13% 0% 0% 1% 20%JACKSON

17 35 1 0 0 0 7 6028% 58% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%JEFFERSON

5 3 0 0 0 0 5 1338% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%LAFAYETTE
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794 257 8 0 7 6 1,188 2,26035% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%LAKE

999 447 94 0 0 12 212 1,76457% 25% 5% 0% 0% 1% 12%LEE

10,478 8,116 360 1 1 1,117 21,010 41,08326% 20% 1% 0% 0% 3% 51%LEON

74 50 4 0 0 1 27 15647% 32% 3% 0% 0% 1% 17%LEVY

4 1 0 0 0 0 3 850% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%LIBERTY

23 4 18 0 0 0 100 14516% 3% 12% 0% 0% 0% 69%MADISON

873 394 14 5 0 13 457 1,75650% 22% 1% 0% 0% 1% 26%MANATEE

601 221 15 0 12 2 132 98361% 22% 2% 0% 1% 0% 13%MARION

458 206 15 2 0 9 422 1,11241% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 38%MARTIN

351 523 3 0 0 0 2,949 3,8269% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77%MONROE

248 179 38 0 13 0 233 71135% 25% 5% 0% 2% 0% 33%NASSAU

710 147 101 4 2 4 360 1,32853% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 27%OKALOOSA

113 17 9 0 0 0 59 19857% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0% 30%OKEECHOBEE

2,617 1,544 281 13 0 235 523 5,21350% 30% 5% 0% 0% 5% 10%ORANGE

419 108 28 0 0 23 131 70959% 15% 4% 0% 0% 3% 18%OSCEOLA

3,251 1,897 55 12 0 124 702 6,04154% 31% 1% 0% 0% 2% 12%PALM BEACH

1,262 330 48 0 2 13 386 2,04162% 16% 2% 0% 0% 1% 19%PASCO

3,045 839 172 8 3 116 204 4,38769% 19% 4% 0% 0% 3% 5%PINELLAS

238 163 184 2 0 0 76 66336% 25% 28% 0% 0% 0% 11%POLK

1,282 1,695 376 2 0 6 1,621 4,98226% 34% 8% 0% 0% 0% 33%PUTNAM

566 286 16 0 3 5 172 1,04854% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%SANTA ROSA

1,291 254 22 0 0 0 335 1,90268% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%SARASOTA

971 845 8 0 0 119 289 2,23244% 38% 0% 0% 0% 5% 13%SEMINOLE

381 346 16 0 15 10 360 1,12834% 31% 1% 0% 1% 1% 32%ST. JOHNS

425 315 9 0 0 0 1,540 2,28919% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%ST. LUCIE

260 39 1 0 0 0 127 42761% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%SUMTER

121 25 9 0 0 0 494 64919% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 76%SUWANNEE

55 4 5 0 0 0 112 17631% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 64%TAYLOR

8 2 0 0 0 0 9 1942% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%UNION

467 406 22 1 0 10 96 1,00247% 41% 2% 0% 0% 1% 10%VOLUSIA

33 32 0 0 0 0 327 3928% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83%WAKULLA

252 68 33 0 1 5 1,230 1,58916% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 77%WALTON

2 9 0 0 0 0 208 2191% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 95%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 47,345 38% 125,36227,954 2,985 97 251 2,176 44,55422% 2% 0% 0% 2% 36%
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2 4 1 0 0 1 0 825% 50% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0%ALACHUA

0 6 0 0 0 0 17 230% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%BAKER

9 1 0 0 0 0 10 2045% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

15 15 1 0 0 0 66 9715% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 68%BREVARD

28 16 5 0 0 4 14 6742% 24% 7% 0% 0% 6% 21%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1070% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CHARLOTTE

15 43 1 0 0 1 28 8817% 49% 1% 0% 0% 1% 32%CITRUS

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 650% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

2 2 0 0 0 0 2 633% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%COLLIER

0 0 2 0 0 0 0 20% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

0 11 0 0 0 0 4 150% 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%DADE

2 3 0 0 0 0 5 1020% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

22 64 0 0 0 0 0 8626% 74% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL

7 4 4 0 1 0 5 2133% 19% 19% 0% 5% 0% 24%ESCAMBIA

6 0 0 0 0 0 6 1250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

2 3 1 0 0 0 4 1020% 30% 10% 0% 0% 0% 40%GADSDEN

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

6 0 14 0 0 0 3 2326% 0% 61% 0% 0% 0% 13%HARDEE

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

17 35 0 0 0 6 18 7622% 46% 0% 0% 0% 8% 24%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

4 7 2 0 0 0 22 3511% 20% 6% 0% 0% 0% 63%INDIAN RIVER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE
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10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1283% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE

6 9 8 0 0 0 3 2623% 35% 31% 0% 0% 0% 12%LEE

172 177 3 0 0 14 260 62627% 28% 0% 0% 0% 2% 42%LEON

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

5 0 0 0 0 0 3 863% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%MANATEE

8 21 4 0 1 0 1 3523% 60% 11% 0% 3% 0% 3%MARION

5 8 1 0 0 0 0 1436% 57% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

1 4 0 0 0 0 38 432% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88%NASSAU

6 4 2 0 0 0 0 1250% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA

2 4 0 0 0 0 0 633% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

11 3 6 0 0 1 3 2446% 13% 25% 0% 0% 4% 13%ORANGE

16 4 1 0 0 0 5 2662% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 19%OSCEOLA

155 168 2 1 0 12 17 35544% 47% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5%PALM BEACH

10 10 1 0 0 0 2 2343% 43% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9%PASCO

7 9 1 0 0 3 6 2627% 35% 4% 0% 0% 12% 23%PINELLAS

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK

1 2 1 0 0 0 0 425% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

4 3 0 0 0 0 5 1233% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%SANTA ROSA

16 4 0 0 0 0 31 5131% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 61%SARASOTA

14 44 0 0 0 9 13 8017% 55% 0% 0% 0% 11% 16%SEMINOLE

1 60 0 0 0 0 75 1361% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%ST. JOHNS

6 1 0 0 0 0 2 967% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%ST. LUCIE

3 2 0 0 0 0 1 650% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

0 3 0 0 0 0 1 40% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

4 1 0 0 0 0 3 850% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%WALTON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 631 29% 2,186763 63 1 2 51 67535% 3% 0% 0% 2% 31%


